भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA रेल मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (रेलवे बोर्ड) (RAILWAY BOARD)

No. E(MPP)2023/3/25

New Delhi, Dated:31 .07.2023

General Manager, All Zonal Railways/PUs.

Director General/CTIs and RDSO

Sub: Publicizing 'Rail Good Work Portal' over All Indian Railways.

Ref: (i) Board's letter No. 2018/E&R/10(10)/5 (Pt.) dt. 21.01.2021

(ii) CRB's D. O. letter no. 2018/Transf. Cell/Good Works Portal dt. 16.01.2018

(iii) 2018/Transf. Cell/Good Works Portal dt. 17.01.2018

"Rail Good Works Portal" is hosted on the website of Indian Railways with the objective to provide an on-line platform through which various Zones, Divisions, PUs, RDSO and Central Training Institutes (CTls) can freely share and see the good works being done by them. The address of the portal is:

https://www.indianrailways.gov.in/railwayboard/Innldeas/HomePage.jsp

- 2. Board(CRB) vide his D.O. letter referred at (ii) above, had instructed for active sharing of the "Good Works" being done by Railway units on this portal. Detailed instructions regarding use of this portal were circulated vide Board's letter referred at (iii) above.
- 3. Further, it was informed vide letter under ref (i) above, that E&R Dte. in Board's office is identifying selected Good Work practices for dissemination of information and initial mass scale implementation across Railway units, wherever applicable.
- One of the recommendations made during Chintan Shivir-2023, held recently is as under:

"A portal should be made in which every railway should be asked to share its knowledge which will be available for everyone including the agencies engaged in the work."

5. In view of the above, it is advised to make efforts to widely publicize 'Rail Good Work Portal' All over Indian Railways and to share knowledge & ideas, along with Good Work practices on the Portal

(Amit Singh Mehra)
Director/MPP

Email: directormpp@gmail.com